Therefore, we have estimated an assemblage fee value of$27,713. However, in accordance with 
current City policy involving street vacations with no additional development rights, we have 
discounted the total value by 80 percent ($27,713 x 0.20), which results in an indicated value of 
approximately $5,500. 

Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

The estimated value above is contingent upon the recordation of the land use restrictions 
mandated by the City and that, unless otherwise stipulated, there are no additional development 
rights associated with the vacated parcel. 

This analysis does not constitute a fully documented real property appraisal report and should not

[...]

Therefore, we have estimated an assemblage fee value of $27,713. However, in accordance with 
current City policy involving street vacations with no additional development rights, we have 
discounted the total value by 80 percent ($27,713 x 0.20), which results in an indicated value of 
approximately $5,500. 

Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

The estimated value above is contingent upon the recordation of the land use restrictions 
mandated by the City and that, unless otherwise stipulated, there are no additional development 
rights associated with the vacated parcel. 

This analysis does not constitute a fully documented real property appraisal report and should not